because society as a whole can only benefit from understanding the nature of the disorder and 

the many and various resources for treatment; Now, therefore, 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Human Resources the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for fiscal year 1981-82 to 

provide funds for the programs of the Epilepsy Information Service. 

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 10th day of October, 

1981.